Outokumpu Stainless
Outokumpu is one of the world’s leading stainless steel pro-
ducers. The Group combines cost-efficient production with
a global sales and distribution network and offers customers
one of the broadest product ranges on the market.
Outokumpu Stainless focus is exclusively on stainless steel
and the company strive for product development in close co-
operation with customers.

EN steel numbers are listed in: Stahl Eisen Liste – Ed
10, 1999. ASTM/ASME steel numbers are listed in: Metals
& Alloys in the Unified Numbering System (UNS) – Ed.
9, 2001.
1) Also available as S31803
2) 724L is a modified version of 4435 for Urea applications
3) Additional creep resisting grades are: 1.4941, 1.4950, 1.4951
Fe
rr
it
ic
3
PRODUCT CODES
P = Hot rolled plate (Quarto)
H = Hot rolled strip/sheet (CPP)
C = Cold rolled strip/sheet  B = Bar
N = Cold rolled narrow strip  R = Rod
* Available in compositions optimised for forming operations.
Table 3Traditional Steel Designations
Outokumpu National designations, superseded by EN
steel name BS/UK DIN/Germany NF/France SS/Sweden
4016 430S17 1.4016  Z8 C17 2320
4021 420S29  1.4021  Z20 C13  2303
4028 420S45  1.4028  Z33 C13  2304
4313 – 1.4313 Z6 CN 13-04 2385
LDX 2101® – – – –
SAF 2304® –  1.4362 Z3 CN 23-04 Az 2327
2205 318S13 1.4462  Z3 CND 22-05 Az 2377
4501 – 1.4501 – –
SAF 2507® –  –  Z3 CND 25-06 Az 2328
4310 301S21  1.4310  Z11 CN 18-08 2331
4318 –  –  Z3 CN 18-07 Az  –
4372 –  –  Z12 CMN 17-07 Az  –
4301* 304S31  1.4301 Z7 CN 18-09  2333
4307* 304S11  1.4307 Z3 CN 18-10  2352
4311* 304S61 1.4311  Z3 CN 18-10 Az  2371
4541 321S31  1.4541  Z6 CNT 18-10  2337
4550 347S31 1.4550  Z6 CNNb 18-10  2338
4305 303S31 1.4305 Z8 CNF 18-09 2346
4303 305S19  1.4303  Z1 CN 18-12  –
4306* 304S11  1.4306  Z3 CN 18-10  2352
4567 304S17  1.4567 Z3 CNU 18-09 FF –
4401* 316S31  1.4401  Z7 CND 17-11-02  2347
4404* 316S11 1.4404  Z3 CND 17-11-02 2348
4436* 316S33 1.4436  Z7 CND 18-12-03  2343
4432* 316S13 1.4435  Z3 CND 18-14-03  2353
4406* 316S61  1.4406  Z3 CND 17-11 Az  –
4429* 316S63 1.4429 Z3 CND 17-12 Az 2375
4571 320S31 1.4571  Z6 CNDT 17-12  2350
4435* 316S13 1.4435  Z3 CND 18-14-03  2353
4438 317S12 1.4438  Z3 CND 19-15-04  2367
4439 –  1.4439  Z3 CND 18-14-05 Az –
725LN – 1.4466 Z2 CND 25-22 Az –
904L 904S13  1.4539  Z2 NCDU 25-20  2562
4529 – 1.4529 – –
254 SMO® –  –  –  2378
4565 – 1.4565 –  –
4713 – 1.4713 – –
4724 – 1.4724 Z13 C13 –
4742 – 1.4742 Z12 CAS18 –
4762 – 1.4762 Z12 CAS25 2322
4948 304S51  1.4948 Z6 CN 18-09  2333
4878 321S51  1.4878  Z6 CNT 18-10  2337
153MA™ –  –  –  2372
4833 309S16 1.4833  Z15 CN 24-13  –
4828 –  1.4828  Z17 CNS 20-12  –
253MA® –  –  –  2368
4845 310S16  1.4845 Z8 CN 25-20  2361
4841 314S25 1.4841 Z15 CNS 25-20 –
353MA® – – – –
Steel Grades, Properties and Global Standards
SAF 2304 and SAF 2507 are trademarks owned by
SANDVIK AB.